PAL SPME Fibers
for PAL COMBI
3 2
PAL SPME Fiber
Since its introduction by Pawliszyn et al. (ref. 1) Solid Phase Micro Extraction (SPME) has seen a tremendous development.
SPME is a very effective way of automated sample preparation.
It is used for extracting organics from a matrix (solid, liquid or gaseous) into a stationary phase immobilized on a fiber. The
analytes are thermally desorbed directly in the injector of a gas chromatograph. Originally mostly used for extracting solvents

Weight
Recommended Fiber
Non-polar high molecular weight compounds 125 - 600 7 µm PDMS (Polydimethylsiloxane)
Non-polar semi-volatiles  80 - 500 30 µm PDMS (Polydimethylsiloxane)
Polar semi-volatiles  80 - 300 85 µm Polyacrylate (Polyacrylate)
Volatiles  60 - 275 100 µm PDMS (Polydimethylsiloxane)
Gases and low molecular weight compounds  30 - 225 95 µm Carbon WR / PDMS (Carbon Wide Range /
Polydimethylsiloxane)
Fig. 3: Color Code for easy optical identification of coating type and thickness
PAL SPME Fiber Ordering Information
The PAL SPME Fibers are available in order quantities of one, three or five fibers per box. For method development, a set of
each fiber type (set of five) is available.
No. Phase Thickness Color Code Set of 1 Fiber PNo. Set of 3 Fibers PNo. Set of 5 Fibers PNo.
PDMS SPME Fiber (Polydimethylsiloxane)
1 7 μm Green FIB-P-7/10-P1 FIB-P-7/10-P3 FIB-P-7/10-P5
2 30 μm Golden FIB-P-30/10-P1 FIB-P-30/10-P3 FIB-P-30/10-P5
3 100 μm Red FIB-P-100/10-P1 FIB-P-100/10-P3 FIB-P-100/10-P5
Polyacrylate SPME Fiber
4 85 μm Grey FIB-A-85/10-P1 FIB-A-85/10-P3 FIB-A-85/10-P5
Carbon WR / PDMS SPME Fiber (Carbon Wide Range / Polydimethylsiloxane)
5 95 μm Dark Blue FIB-C-WR-95/10-P1 FIB-C-WR-95/10-P3 FIB-C-WR-95/10-P5
DVB / PDMS SPME Fiber (Divinylbenzene / Polydimethylsiloxane)
6 65 μm Violet FIB-DVB-65/10-P1 FIB-DVB-65/10-P3 FIB-DVB-65/10-P5
DVB  / PDMS / Carbon  WR   SPME Fiber (Divinylbenzene  / Polydimethylsiloxane / Carbon  Wide  Range )  Dual phase
7 80 μm (50 μm / 30 μm) Dark grey FIB-DVB/C-WR-80/10-P1 FIB-DVB/C-WR-80/10-P3 FIB-DVB/C-WR-80/10-P5
Fiber Selection for method development (set of 5 different SPME Fiber types)
Fiber Selection of SPME Fiber No. 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 FIB-SEL5-S1
Find more information about SPME Fibers
Table 1: PAL SPME Fiber Order Information.